GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2675
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010

WEATHER LANDING SYSTEM
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the all Weather Landing System has been made available at airports in the North Eastern Region (NER), of the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether night landing facilities would be made available at all the airports in the NER;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps/measures being taken by the Government for the overall development of airports in NER?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(a) Yes, Madam. Seven airports out of eleven operational airports in North East Region are equipped with Instrument Landing System.
(b) Details are as per Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam, airports at Guwahati, Agartala and Imphal have already been certified for night operations. At Dibrugarh airport, approach lighting system along with runway extension to facilitate night operations has been planned.

(e) Details of development work in the airports of North East Region are at Annexure- Il & lll.
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